Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : Jun-25

Particular

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking ? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any? No
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No




ummary statement holding of specified securities

Shareholdi L
Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
ng,asa%
Total No. .
assumin
Shareholdi Of shares 2
ng as a % of on fully full _ Shareholding (No. of shares) under
conversion
total no. of diluted .
o No. of h basi of No. of equity
ategor: shares asis
i No. of fully paid Total no. . . convertible shares held
of X (calculated (including . .
shareholde up equity shares securities ( in
sharehold as per warrants, L
rs shares held asa dematerializ
er held SCRR, ESOP, df
@ 1957)As a Convertibl perc.entage ccyoim SubCategory SubCategory SubCategory_
of diluted | 1] 1l
% of e - -
" share
(A+B+C2) Securities .
capital)As a
etc.)
% of
(A+B+C2)
Promoter
& 12 41,92,184 41,92,184 32.68 41,92,184 32.68 - 32.68 41,92,184 - - -
Promoter
Group
(B) Public 42,407 86,37,705 86,37,705 67.32 86,37,705 67.32 - 67.32 85,74,686
Grand 1,28,29,88 1,28,29,88 1,28,29,88 100.0
42,419 100.00 - 100.00 1,27,66,870
Total 9 9 9 0
1. Shareholders holding single PAN with two different Demat accounts one under Foreign Companies (FC) and the other under Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) have been consolidated and shown
Notes under FPI category. The break-up of the same is as under S.No Name of Fund FPI FC 1 MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED 268650 470554 II. Foreign Ownership Limits has been considered on the
basis of NSDL Foreign Investment Limit Monitoring (FILM) report. IIl. In compliance with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2017/128 dated December 19, 2017, the shareholding is
consolidated on the basis of PAN.

Note:C=C1+C2

Grand Total=A+B+C




Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting

Shareholding , as

Total No. Of
Shareholding as Rights held in each h ful a % assuming full
shares on fu
No. of fully a % of total no. class of securities diluted basi i conversion of Number of
iluted basis
paid up Total nos. of shares . . convertible equity shares
Nos. of i (including N .
Category of shareholder equity shares (calculated as securities (as a held in
shareholders warrants, L
shares held per SCRR, Or percentage of dematerialized
held 1957)As a % of Class eg: X L diluted share form
Convertible .
(A+B+C2) N capital)As a % of
Securities etc.)
(A+B+C2)
A1) Indian 0.00 0.00 0.00
Individuals/Hindu undivided
. 9 8,58,632 8,58,632 6.69 8,58,632 6.69 - 6.69 8,58,632
Family
DAVULURI SUCHETH RAO Promoter 1 2,57,969 2,57,969 2.01 2,57,969 2.01 - 2.01 2,57,969
GANNABATHULA VENKATA
Promoter 1 31,827 31,827 0.25 31,827 0.25 - 0.25 31,827
KRISHNA RAMA RAO
Promoter
DAVULURI VIJAYA RAO Group 1 5,000 5,000 0.04 5,000 0.04 - 0.04 5,000
RAMAMOHAN RAO
Promoter 1 2,09,300 2,09,300 1.63 2,09,300 1.63 - 1.63 2,09,300
DAVULURI
GANNABATHULA
Promoter
VEERAVENKATA G 1 21,222 21,222 0.17 21,222 0.17 - 0.17 21,222
rou
SATYANARAYANAMURTY P
DAVULURI SAHARSH RAO Promoter | 1 2,07,625 2,07,625 1.62 2,07,625 1.62 - 1.62 2,07,625
Promoter
GANNABATHULA UMA BALA Group 1 6,409 6,409 0.05 6,409 0.05 - 0.05 6,409




DAVULURI ROHINI Promoter
1 85,780 85,780 0.67 85,780 0.67 0.67 85,780
NIVEDITHA RAO Group
USHA RANI REDDY Promoter
1 33,500 33,500 0.26 33,500 0.26 0.26 33,500
CHEVALLA Group
Any Other (specify) 1 33,33,352 33,33,352 25.98 33,33,352 25.98 25.98 33,33,352
Davuluri Ownership Trust
(Dr. Davuluri Ramamohan
Rao, Mr. Davuluri Sucheth Promoter 1 33,33,352 33,33,352 25.98 33,33,352 25.98 25.98 33,33,352
Rao and Mr. Davuluri
Saharsh Rao - Trustees)
Sub Total A1 10 41,91,984 41,91,984 32.67 41,91,984 32.67 32.67 41,91,984
A2) Foreign 0.00 0.00 0.00
Individuals (NonResident
Individuals/ Foreign 2 200 200 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200
Individuals)
VELUGUBANTI S Promoter
1 100 100 0.00 100 0.00 0.00 100
PRASADARAO Group
Promoter
SURYANARAYANA M SIRAM G 1 100 100 0.00 100 0.00 0.00 100
roup
Sub Total A2 2 200 200 0.00 200 0.00 0.00 200
A=A1+A2 12 41,92,184 41,92,184 32.68 41,92,184 32.68 32.68 41,92,184




Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders

Institutions

No. of
sharehold
er

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held

Total no.
shares
held

Shareholdin
g%
calculated
as per
SCRR, 1957
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

0.00

0.00

Total No.
Of shares
on fully
diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOP,
Convertibl
e
Securities
etc.)

Shareholdin
g,asa%
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
asa
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)As a
% of
(A+B+C2)

0.00

No. of equity
shares held
in
dematerialize
d form(Not

Applicable)

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

SubCategory SubCategory_ SubCategory_
| 1] 1

B1)
Institutions
(Domestic)

0.00

0.00

0.00

Mutual Funds/

25

982647

9,82,647

7.66

9,82,647

7.66

7.66

9,82,647

ICICI
PRUDENTIAL
S&P BSE 500
ETF

228650

2,28,650

1.78

2,28,650

1.78

1.78

2,28,650

HSBC
BALANCED
ADVANTAGE
FUND

306201

3,06,201

2.39

3,06,201

2.39

2.39

3,06,201




Alternate

Investment 38 322080 3,22,080 2.51 3,22,080 2.51 2.51 3,22,080
Funds
Insurance

R 6 179081 1,79,081 1.40 1,79,081 1.40 1.40 1,79,081
Companies
NBFCs
registered 1 350 350 0.00 350 0.00 0.00 350
with RBI

148415 14,84,15 14,84,15
Sub Total B1 70 3 3 11.57 8 11.57 11.57 14,84,158
B2)
Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
(Foreign)
Foreign
Portfolio 259128 25,91,28 25,91,28
168 20.20 20.20 20.20 25,91,285
Investors 5 5 5
Category |
MATTHEWS
1 133382 1,33,382 1.04 1,33,382 1.04 1.04 1,33,382

INDIA FUND
JUPITER INDIA
FUND 1 165834 1,65,834 1.29 1,65,834 1.29 1.29 1,65,834
MALABAR
INDIA FUND 1 739204 7,39,204 5.76 7,39,204 5.76 5.76 7,39,204
LIMITED
Foreign 20 191534 1,91,534 1.49 1,91,534 1.49 1.49 1,91,534

Portfolio




Investors
Category Il

Sub Total B2

188

278281
9

27,82,81
9

21.69

27,82,81
9

21.69

21.69

27,82,819

B3) Central
Government/
State
Government(s)
/ President of
India

0.00

0.00

0.00

Shareholding
by Companies
or Bodies
Corporate
where Central
/ State
Government is
a promoter

51304

51,304

0.40

51,304

0.40

0.40

51,304

Sub Total B3

51304

51,304

0.40

51,304

0.40

0.40

51,304

B4) Non-
Institutions

0.00

0.00

0.00

Investor
Education and
Protection
Fund (IEPF)

44858

44,858

0.35

44,858

0.35

0.35

44,858

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share

39428

239625
1

23,96,25
1

18.68

23,96,25
1

18.68

18.68

23,48,032




capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal share
capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

881445

8,81,445

6.87

8,81,445

6.87

6.87

8,81,445

SIDDHARTH
IYER

208172

2,08,172

1.62

2,08,172

1.62

1.62

2,08,172

MUKUL
MAHAVIR
AGRAWAL

400000

4,00,000

4,00,000

3.12

4,00,000

Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)

1123

159192

1,59,192

1.24

1,59,192

1.24

1.24

1,46,692

Foreign
Nationals

1900

1,900

0.01

1,900

0.01

0.01

1,900

Foreign
Companies

100

100

0.00

100

0.00

0.00

Bodies
Corporate

693

719499

7,19,499

5.61

7,19,499

5.61

5.61

7,18,699

KEDIA
SECURITIES
PRIVATE
LIMITED

130000

1,30,000

1.01

1,30,000

1.01

1.01

1,30,000




Any Other
. 892 116179 1,16,179 0.91 1,16,179 0.91 - 0.91 1,14,779
(specify)
Clearing
5 6318 6,318 0.05 6,318 0.05 - 0.05 6,318

Members
HUF 874 87494 87,494 0.68 87,494 0.68 - 0.68 86,094
Trusts 13 22367 22,367 0.17 22,367 0.17 - 0.17 22,367

431942 43,19,42 43,19,42
Sub Total B4 42148 4 4 33.67 4 33.67 - 33.67 42,56,405
B=B1+B2+B3+ 863770 86,37,70 86,37,70
B4 42407 s s 67.32 s 67.32 - 67.32 85,74,686

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen
etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Serial Number of Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense voting rights which are Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public

shareholders account frozen shareholders




Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether

. X direct or indirect™: (1)
Details of the registered

Details of the SBO (1) "
owner

Date of creation / acquisition

Whether by virtue of:
v of significant beneficial

interest# (IV)

Rights on distributable X Exercise of
X 5 ) 5 \'/ e Exercise of L
Nationality Nationality dividend or any other control significant
distribution influence
Davuluri
RAMAMOHAN ) ) )
1 India Ownership India Yes Yes 24/02/2025
RAO DAVULURI
Trust
Davuluri
DAVULURI . . .
2 India Ownership India Yes Yes 25/02/2025
SUCHETH RAO
Trust
Davuluri
DAVULURI X . .
3 India Ownership India Yes Yes 28/02/2025
SAHARSH RAO Trust
rus

Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column I, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for
each of the categories.
# This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.



Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Approved Limits % Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date 74.00 23.84
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 74.00 27.81
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 74.00 28.70
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 74.00 26.01
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 74.00 24.32




