# Shareholding Pattern : Quarter ending : Jun-25

<u>Particular</u>	Yes/No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	<u>No</u>
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	<u>No</u>
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	<u>No</u>
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	<u>No</u>
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	<u>No</u>
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	<u>No</u>
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	<u>No</u>
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking?	<u>No</u>
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	<u>No</u>
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	<u>No</u>
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	<u>Yes</u>
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	<u>No</u>

							Total No.	Shareholdi ng , as a % assuming		Sub-categoriza	tion of shares (XV)	
				Shareholdi ng as a % of total no. of		Total	Of shares on fully diluted	full conversion		Shareholding (I	No. of shares) unde	er
Category of sharehold er	No. of shareholde rs	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	as a % of Total Votin g right	basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertibl e Securities etc.)	of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of equity shares held in dematerializ ed form	SubCategory _I	SubCategory _II	SubCategory_ III
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	12	41,92,184	41,92,184	32.68	41,92,184	32.68	-	32.68	41,92,184			
(B) Public	42,407	86,37,705	86,37,705	67.32	86,37,705	67.32	-	67.32	85,74,686			
Grand Total	42,419	1,28,29,88 9	1,28,29,88 9	100.00	1,28,29,88 9	100.0	-	100.00	1,27,66,870			
Notes	under FPI cate basis of NSDL	egory. The break	-up of the same ent Limit Monit	is as under S.No	Name of Fund I	PI FC 1 MA	LABAR INDIA F	UND LIMITED 268	3650 470554 II. Foi	reign Ownership Li	have been consolid mits has been cons 0, 2017, the shareh	sidered on the

Note:C=C1+C2 Grand Total=A+B+C

# Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

	Fatility.	Nos. of	No. of fully paid up	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Vo Rights held in class of secur	each	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible	Number of equity shares
Category of shareholder	Entity Type	shareholders	equity shares held	shares held	(calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	held in dematerialized form
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00		0.00	
Individuals/Hindu undivided Family		9	8,58,632	8,58,632	6.69	8,58,632	6.69	-	6.69	8,58,632
DAVULURI SUCHETH RAO	Promoter	1	2,57,969	2,57,969	2.01	2,57,969	2.01	-	2.01	2,57,969
Gannabathula venkata Krishna rama rao	Promoter	1	31,827	31,827	0.25	31,827	0.25	-	0.25	31,827
DAVULURI VIJAYA RAO	Promoter Group	1	5,000	5,000	0.04	5,000	0.04	-	0.04	5,000
RAMAMOHAN RAO DAVULURI	Promoter	1	2,09,300	2,09,300	1.63	2,09,300	1.63	-	1.63	2,09,300
GANNABATHULA VEERAVENKATA SATYANARAYANAMURTY	Promoter Group	1	21,222	21,222	0.17	21,222	0.17	-	0.17	21,222
DAVULURI SAHARSH RAO	Promoter	1	2,07,625	2,07,625	1.62	2,07,625	1.62	-	1.62	2,07,625
GANNABATHULA UMA BALA	Promoter Group	1	6,409	6,409	0.05	6,409	0.05	-	0.05	6,409

DAVULURI ROHINI NIVEDITHA RAO	Promoter Group	1	85,780	85,780	0.67	85,780	0.67	-	0.67	85,780
USHA RANI REDDY CHEVALLA	Promoter Group	1	33,500	33,500	0.26	33,500	0.26	-	0.26	33,500
Any Other (specify)		1	33,33,352	33,33,352	25.98	33,33,352	25.98	-	25.98	33,33,352
Davuluri Ownership Trust (Dr. Davuluri Ramamohan Rao, Mr. Davuluri Sucheth Rao and Mr. Davuluri Saharsh Rao - Trustees)	Promoter	1	33,33,352	33,33,352	25.98	33,33,352	25.98	-	25.98	33,33,352
Sub Total A1		10	41,91,984	41,91,984	32.67	41,91,984	32.67	-	32.67	41,91,984
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00		0.00	
Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)		2	200	200	0.00	200	0.00	-	0.00	200
VELUGUBANTI S PRASADARAO	Promoter Group	1	100	100	0.00	100	0.00	-	0.00	100
SURYANARAYANA M SIRAM	Promoter Group	1	100	100	0.00	100	0.00	-	0.00	100
Sub Total A2		2	200	200	0.00	200	0.00	-	0.00	200
A=A1+A2		12	41,92,184	41,92,184	32.68	41,92,184	32.68	-	32.68	41,92,184

# Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

							Total No.	Shareholdin g , as a % assuming		Sub-categorizat	ion of shares (XV)	
		No. of		Shareholdin g %		Total as a	Of shares on fully diluted	full conversion of	No. of equity	Shareholding (N	lo. of shares) unde	r
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of sharehold er	fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	% of Total Votin g right	basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertibl e Securities etc.)	convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	shares held in dematerialize d form(Not Applicable)	SubCategory _I	SubCategory_ II	SubCategory_ III
		1										
Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
B1) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	25	982647	9,82,647	7.66	9,82,647	7.66	-	7.66	9,82,647			
ICICI PRUDENTIAL S&P BSE 500 ETF	1	228650	2,28,650	1.78	2,28,650	1.78	-	1.78	2,28,650			
HSBC BALANCED ADVANTAGE FUND	1	306201	3,06,201	2.39	3,06,201	2.39	-	2.39	3,06,201			

Alternate Investment Funds	38	322080	3,22,080	2.51	3,22,080	2.51	-	2.51	3,22,080			
Insurance Companies	6	179081	1,79,081	1.40	1,79,081	1.40	-	1.40	1,79,081			
NBFCs registered with RBI	1	350	350	0.00	350	0.00	-	0.00	350			
Sub Total B1	70	148415 8	14,84,15 8	11.57	14,84,15 8	11.57	-	11.57	14,84,158			
B2) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	168	259128 5	25,91,28 5	20.20	25,91,28 5	20.20	-	20.20	25,91,285			
MATTHEWS INDIA FUND	1	133382	1,33,382	1.04	1,33,382	1.04	-	1.04	1,33,382			
JUPITER INDIA FUND	1	165834	1,65,834	1.29	1,65,834	1.29	-	1.29	1,65,834	1	1	
MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED	1	739204	7,39,204	5.76	7,39,204	5.76	-	5.76	7,39,204			
Foreign Portfolio	20	191534	1,91,534	1.49	1,91,534	1.49	-	1.49	1,91,534			

	I		ı		ı	ı						
Investors Category II												
Sub Total B2	188	278281 9	27,82,81 9	21.69	27,82,81 9	21.69	-	21.69	27,82,819			
B3) Central Government/ State Government(s) / President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter	1	51304	51,304	0.40	51,304	0.40	-	0.40	51,304			
Sub Total B3	1	51304	51,304	0.40	51,304	0.40	-	0.40	51,304			
B4) Non- Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00		0.00		-	-	-
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	44858	44,858	0.35	44,858	0.35	-	0.35	44,858			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share	39428	239625 1	23,96,25 1	18.68	23,96,25 1	18.68	-	18.68	23,48,032			

	1		N			ı		10		70	
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs											
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	9	881445	8,81,445	6.87	8,81,445	6.87	-	6.87	8,81,445		
SIDDHARTH IYER	1	208172	2,08,172	1.62	2,08,172	1.62	-	1.62	2,08,172		
MUKUL MAHAVIR AGRAWAL	1	400000	4,00,000	3.12	4,00,000	3.12	-	3.12	4,00,000		
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	1123	159192	1,59,192	1.24	1,59,192	1.24	-	1.24	1,46,692		
Foreign Nationals	1	1900	1,900	0.01	1,900	0.01	-	0.01	1,900		
Foreign Companies	1	100	100	0.00	100	0.00	-	0.00			
Bodies Corporate	693	719499	7,19,499	5.61	7,19,499	5.61	-	5.61	7,18,699		
KEDIA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED	1	130000	1,30,000	1.01	1,30,000	1.01	-	1.01	1,30,000		

Any Other (specify)	892	116179	1,16,179	0.91	1,16,179	0.91	-	0.91	1,14,779		
Clearing Members	5	6318	6,318	0.05	6,318	0.05	-	0.05	6,318		
HUF	874	87494	87,494	0.68	87,494	0.68	-	0.68	86,094		
Trusts	13	22367	22,367	0.17	22,367	0.17	-	0.17	22,367		
Sub Total B4	42148	431942 4	43,19,42 4	33.67	43,19,42 4	33.67	-	33.67	42,56,405		
B=B1+B2+B3+ B4	42407	863770 5	86,37,70 5	67.32	86,37,70 5	67.32	-	67.32	85,74,686		

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

### Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

## Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Serial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account	voting rights which are frozen	Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders
1	8	900	900	

Sr.No	Details of the SBO (I)		Details of the re	gistered		f holding/ exi	ercise of right of the SBO in tl )	ne reporting com	pany, whether	
			owner (II)		Whether	by virtue of:			Date of creation / acquisitior of significant beneficial interest# (IV)	
	Name	Nationality	Name	Nationality	Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	,
1	RAMAMOHAN RAO DAVULURI	India	Davuluri Ownership Trust	India				Yes	Yes	24/02/2025
2	DAVULURI SUCHETH RAO	India	Davuluri Ownership Trust	India				Yes	Yes	25/02/2025
3	DAVULURI SAHARSH RAO	India	Davuluri Ownership Trust	India				Yes	Yes	28/02/2025

Note = \* In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column III, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories.

<sup>#</sup>This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.

# Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	74.00	23.84
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	74.00	27.81
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	74.00	28.70
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	74.00	26.01
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	74.00	24.32